

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**

**MAIN CASE No.: W.P. No.20401 of 2024**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	21.08.2024	<p><b><u>TVK,J:</u></b></p> <p>Learned Government Pleader for Medical &amp; Health appearing for respondent No.1, learned Standing Counsel appearing for respondent Nos.2 and 3 seek further time to file counter-affidavit in the matter.</p> <p>However, it is to be noted that this Court while ordering notice before admission on 31.07.2024 directed the respondents to file counter-affidavit by 21.08.2024, failing which it has been observed that the matter will be heard and decided on merits.</p> <p>However, having regard to the request made by the learned Standing Counsel and the learned Government Pleader appearing for respondents, this Court is of the view that the time for filing of counter-affidavit can be extended by putting the respondents on terms.</p> <p>Accordingly, the respondents are granted further time of three weeks for filing counter-affidavit, subject to payment of costs of Rs.1,000/- (Rupees thousand only) each to the Telangana High Court Legal Services Committee, Hyderabad.</p> <p>List after three weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>TVK,J</b></p> <p>MRKR</p>	

			(P.T.O.)
--	--	--	----------

			(P.T.O)
--	--	--	---------

			(P.T.O)
--	--	--	---------

			(P.T.O)
--	--	--	---------

			(P.T.O)
--	--	--	---------

