

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**

**MAIN CASE No: WP.No.20401 of 2024**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>SL. No.</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
	11.09.2024	<p><b><u>TVK,J</u></b></p> <p>Separate counter-affidavits on behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 3 and respondent No.2 have been filed on 10.09.2024 and 11.09.2024, <i>vide</i> USR Nos.87692 of 2024 and 87157 of 2024.</p> <p>Learned counsel appearing for the parties submit that they have complied with the direction of this Court with regard to payment of costs and filed a Memo into this Court enclosing therewith the receipt of the payment of costs, <i>vide</i> USR No.87498 of 2024 dt.10.09.2024.</p> <p>Registry is directed to verify and put up the same in the bundle.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has been served with a copy of the counter-affidavits filed on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 3.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks short accommodation to go through the counters and file a reply, if warranted, by the next date of hearing.</p> <p>List the matter after two (02) weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(B/o) GJ</p>	